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Schedule of Fees 
Fees are subject to change – All prices include GST 

Some Fees are not refundable 

 
Membership 

 

Category Club Subscription GNZ Affiliation & 
Comms Levy 

Total 

Full Flying $1,155 $145 $1,300 

Youth $165 $55 $220 

Additional Family Member $100 $145 $245 

Associate $100 - $100 

Short-term Flying Membership $150 per month -  

Visiting NZ Pilots 
 

Category Club Subscription GNZ Affiliation & 
Comms levy 

Total 

Up to 30 days flying No charge Paid by Primary Club - 

After 30 days flying $150 per month Paid by Primary Club  

After 60 days flying $1,155 Paid by Primary Club        $1,155 

 
Visiting Foreign Pilots 

 

Category Club Subscription GNZ Affiliation & 
Comms levy 

Total 

P2 – Up to 6 flights   No charge Does not apply $145 

PIC/P2 – After 6 flights as P2        
or prior to any flight as PIC - and  
within 60 days from first flight 

$150  per month $145 for 1 year $295 

PIC/P2 – after 60 days $1,155  for 1 year $145 for 1 year $1,300 

 

Membership Notes: 

• Please refer to Membership Definitions on Page 5. 

• The Full Flying annual subscription is charged to members in four quarterly 

instalments. 

• Other annual Club subscriptions are fully charged in July. 

• The Gliding NZ affiliation fee is billed to members in November. 

• Club rules apply to all membership categories. 

• PIC refers to the Pilot in Command 

• P2 refers to a glider occupant other than the PiC 
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Gliders 
 

Type Full Flying Members Youth Members 

Club Gliders (GGR, GPJ, GMB) $2.10 Per Minute $1.35 Per Minute 

Club Gliders (GNB) $2.10 Per Minute $2.10 Per Minute 

Club Gliders (GNB) – Syndicate 
members 

$0.60 Per Minute  

DG 1000’s Off Site Events $264.00 Per Day $264.00 Per Day 

Launching 
 

Type Full Flying Members Youth Members 

Glider winch launches by members   

    1st launch of the day $39 $39 

    Relaunches on the same day $25 $25 

Glider launches by non-members $50 $50 

Power plane or self-launch glider* $25 Per Launch $25 Per Launch 

Aerotow launch from Papawai** $25 Per Launch $25 Per Launch 

Packages 
 

Type Adults – Over 25 years of 
age 

Youth – 25 years of 
age or under 

Greytown Taster $190 $110 

Introduction To Flight  
One Day Course $390 $195 

Launching Notes: 

* If paid Power Aircraft Landing Fee there is no fee for Launching 

** Aerotow launch fee excludes tow-plane charge, which would be additional 
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   Campground & Storage 

 
 

 

Item Member’s Price Non- Member’s Price 

Tent $10  Per Night $15  Per Night 

Club Caravan $15  Per Night $20  Per Night 

   

Caravan Plot – Daily/Casual $10  Per Night $15  Per Night 

Caravan Plot – Extra Person $10  Per Night $15  Per Night 

Caravan Plot – Semi Permanent $300 Per 3-month 

Caravan Plot - Permanent $600  Per Year 

Glider Trailer Parking -  Permanent $220  Per Year 

Glider Trailer Parking – Casual $50  Per month 

Shipping Container Plot $250  Per Year 

Camper / Vehicle Storage $150  Per Year 

 

 
Campground & Storage Note: 

Please refer to Campground & Storage Definitions on Page 6. 
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Merchandise & Supplies 

 

 

Item Price 

T-Shirt $45.00 

Polo Shirt $45.00 

Long Sleeve Shirt $130.00 

Jacket $95.00 

Bucket Hat $25.00 

Baseball caps $40.00 

“Glidertoons” Book $15.00 

Introductory Packs (Logbooks , Training Programs etc)   $70.00 

“Soaring Engine” Book – All Volumes $70.00 

“Baghdad or Bust” Book $29.95 

Other 
 

Type Price 

GNZ Glider Ownership Levy $120 Per Glider 

WWGC Power Aircraft Landing Fee $25  Per Landing 

Insurance Excess 

In the event of an accident causing damage to a club glider the pilot-in-command will be 
expected to contribute towards the insurance excess payable by the Club.  

 
Wheel-up landing 

In the event of a wheel-up landing in a Club glider, if no damage has occurred the pilot 
in command is liable for a penalty payable to the Club of $100.00. If damage has 
occurred the pilot in command will be liable for the cost of repairs at a level to be 
decided upon by the Committee having regard to the circumstances of the incident.
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Membership Definitions 

 

 

Membership Type Age Privileges Conditions 

 
Full Flying 

 
26 or over 

 
Full 

• Club rules apply. 
• Must be 26 or over on the date of 

joining, 

 
Youth 

 
25 and 
under 

 
Full 

• Must be under 26 or under on the 
date of joining, under 26 on 31 
October in each year thereafter. 

Additional Family Member 
(Flying) 

 
14 or over 

 
Full 

• Resides permanently with a Full 
Flying member who is that person’s 

parent, partner or sibling. 

 
 
 
 

 
Visiting NZ Pilots (Short Term) 

 
 
 
 

 
14 or over 

 
 
 
 

 
Full 

• Must be a member of GNZ and 
another NZ Gliding Club. 

• Must be cleared to fly by 
WWGC CFI or delegate. 

• A WWGC Short-Term Membership 
will apply after more than 30 days 
after the first flight. 

• After 60 days flying, a Full 
Membership Fee will apply. 

 
 
 

 
Visiting Foreign Pilots 

  • P2: No conditions up to 6 flights in 
the preceding 6 months. No GNZ or 
WWGC Membership fees required. 
 

• PIC: GNZ Visiting Foreign Pilot 
Registration form to be 
completed and signed off by the 
WWGC CFI or delegate.  GNZ 
affiliation fee applies. 

 
Associate 

 
All ages 

Full 
except 
for Flying 

• Club Rules apply. 
• Required for Winch Drivers / 

Tow Pilots who are not Full Flying 
Members. 
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Campground Storage 
Definitions 

 

 

 

Accommodation Definition 

 
Member 

• WWGC member of any type. Excludes members of 
other clubs. Prices apply for both youth and adult 
members. Children 10 years or under are free. 

Club’s facilities 
• Includes but is not limited to kitchen, showers, 

wi-fi, washing machines 

 

 
Casual stays 

• Casual = staying less than a month at one time 

• Approval needed from airfield caretaker if 
staying longer than 1 month 

• There will be an additional charge on top of camping 
fees if staying longer than 1 month – by negotiation. 

 
Tent 

• Private Tent is used on site 

• Charged per person 

• Includes the use of the C lub’s facilities 
• Only casual stays 

 
Club Caravan 

• Club Caravan bed is used overnight 

• Charged per person per night 

• No exclusive use of Caravan  

• Includes the use of the Club’s facilities 
• Only casual stays 

 
 

 
Caravan Plot 

• Private caravan is parked on site all year 

• Pays an annual fee in advance 

• Entitles owner and immediate family to free use of 
Club facilities for casual stays. 

• If non immediate family uses the Caravan, they will 
need to pay the Extra Person charge 

• Only casual stays 

Camper / Vehicle Storage 
• Private Camper / Vehicle is parked on site all year 
• Does not include any use of the Club’s facilities 
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